Subsidiary, each issued and outstanding share of Subsidiary Common Stock shall be converted into one (1) share of common stock, par value 
$.01 per share, of the Surviving Corporation.  

SECTION 4.3.   Total Company Value .   For purposes of this Agreement, “Total Company Value” means Forty-Six Million 

Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($46,200,000) (i) increased or decreased as appropriate by the Net Working Capital Adjustment; (ii) increased 
or decreased as appropriate by the Tax Adjustment; (iii) less the amount of the Remaining Redemption Payment paid by Parent pursuant to 
Section 2.3(b), above;

[...]

methodologies, practices and principles used in the preparation of the Company’s 2004 audited balance sheet and the interim monthly balance 
sheets, except as otherwise provided in this sentence.  “Net Working Capital Adjustment” shall mean the amount determined by subtracting 
One Hundred Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars ($121,693) from the Net Working Capital of the Company as of the 
Closing Date (expressed either as a negative or positive number, as appropriate).  For purposes hereof, the “Tax Adjustment” as of the Closing 
Date shall mean the amount by which income tax receivables (excluding any income tax receivables that are not expected to be realized during

[...]

Shareholders as follows:  

(a)                                   At the Closing, Parent shall deposit with the Paying Agent an amount in cash (the “Merger Payment Fund”) equal 
to the difference between (i) the Estimated Merger Consideration and (ii) the sum of (A) Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand   Dollars 
($450,000) (the “Adjustment Escrow”) and (B) Seven Million Dollars ($7,000,000) (the “Indemnity Escrow”); provided that Parent may elect 
to pay or cause the Surviving Corporation to pay the amounts set forth on Schedule 4.4(a)  directly and deduct such amounts from the amount

[...]

(i)                                      entry into, termination of, or receipt of notice of termination of (i) any license, distributorship, dealer, sales 

representative, joint venture, credit, or similar agreement, or (ii) any contract or transaction involving a total remaining commitment by or to 
the Company or any Company Subsidiary of at least Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), except purchases of inventory and sales of 
goods and services in the ordinary course of business;  

(j)                                      sale (other than sales in the ordinary course of business), lease, or other disposition of any asset or property of the

[...]

Company or any Company Subsidiary or mortgage, pledge, or imposition of any Lien on any material asset or property of the Company or any 
Company Subsidiary, including the sale, lease, or other disposition of any of the Intellectual Property Rights, except sales of assets or property 
of the Company or any Company Subsidiary with a fair market value of less than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) in connection with 
capital replacement in the ordinary course of business;  

(k)                                   cancellation or waiver of any debts, claims or rights with a value to the Company or any Company Subsidiary in 

excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000);  

(l)                                      any incurrence, assumption, or guarantee by the Company or any Company Subsidiary of any indebtedness for 

borrowed money;  

(m)                                a material change to any tax election or any settlement or consent to any claim or assessment relating to taxes

[...]

full amount of Losses relating to such claim in excess of the Basket Amount) and unless and until the aggregate Losses from all claims, each in 
excess of the De minimis Amount (provided that if the Losses associated with a claim exceed the De minimis Amount, the full amount of 
Losses shall be included in determining whether the Basket Amount has been exceeded), exceed, in the aggregate, Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000) (the “Basket Amount”), and then the Participating Shareholders’ obligation to provide such indemnification shall 
be only to the extent such Losses exceed the Basket Amount.  Notwithstanding anything in this Agreement to the contrary, Losses that arise